
King County Flood Control District

2019 Subregional Opportunity Fund Allocations
Attachment G 
11/1/2018

Jurisdiction
Opportunity 

Fund Allocation

Project Name Project Description

Algona $10,000 DEFERRING

Auburn $94,695 DEFERRING

Beaux Arts $10,000 CIP #18 - SE 27th Street Feasibility study and schematic design tasks for new stormwater drainage system on WE 27th Street west of 104th Ave SE to Lake Washington.

Bellevue $586,871

1. Factoria Blvd. Storm Conveyance

Improvements

2. Meydenbauer Basin/NE 8th St. & 100th Ave

NE Conveyance Improvement

1. Amendment adding budget to project that will reduce or eliminate flooding caused by insufficient drainage system capacity.

2.Amendment adding budget to project that will reduce the flooding frequency at this intersection.

Black Diamond $10,000 DEFERRING

Bothell $57,928 DEFERRING

Burien $68,739 Flow Control for Localized Flooding Amendment adding budget to project that will construct solutions to local flooding. 

Carnation $10,000 Storm Drainage Facilities Inventory and plan
Amendment adding budget to finish inventorying facilities and develop a maintenance & operations plan

Clyde Hill $26,617
NE 24th Street Overlay and Storm Drainage 

Improvements Amendment adding budget to complete storm drainage improvement projects in the City.

Covington $27,160 DEFERRING

Des Moines $42,173 DEFERRING

Duvall $12,398 DEFERRING

Enumclaw $14,725 DEFERRING

Federal Way $110,252 DEFERRING

Hunts Point $11,425
2019 HP Lane Culvert - Maintenance/ Survey/ 

Design for Replacement Clean and inspect 48-inch culvert per WDFW permit.  Obtain survey of stream and design replacement culvert.

Issaquah $108,031
Lower Issaquah Creek Stream and Riparian 

Restoration Design and permit stream habitat and floodplain improvements on Issaquah Creek.

Kenmore $45,945 DEFERRING

Kent $186,242 Kent Airport Levee Setback Property acquisition and preliminary design to support future habitat restoration and levee improvements to the Kent Airport Levee

King County $476,551
1. Fairwood Park 11 Pipe Replacement

2. Natural Drainage Flood Program
1. Amendment adding budget to project that will remove existing conveyance system of a stormwater facility and replace with a concrete box culvert that will provide fish passage.

2. Amendment adding budget that will be used to implement stormwater control improvements that address flooding problems.

Kirkland $265,397 132nd Square Retrofit Facility Improve water quality and reduce stormwater flows in the Totem Lake and Juanita Creek basins by installing infiltration facility and water quality treatment.

Lake Forest Park $30,489 L60 Culvert Replacement Replace a structurally deficient and partial fish barrier culvert on Lyon Creek at NE 178th St. 

Maple Valley $38,295 DEFERRING

Medina $41,074 Medina Park Stormwater Pond Improvements
Amendment adding budget to complete permitting, removing organic sediment, and installing outlet control device in upper pond.

Mercer Island $139,281
Lincoln Landing Stormwater & Park 

Improvements Amendment adding budget to complete construction of stormwater improvements

Milton $10,000 DEFERRING

Newcastle $33,552 S-038 Pond 16 Outfall Repair Install new manholes and replace existing catch basin and piping to improve drainage path and eliminate flooding at site.

Normandy Park $15,825 DEFERRING

North Bend $13,868 DEFERRING

Pacific $10,000 DEFERRING

Redmond $201,381 Willows Road Culvert Replace culvert with box culvert meeting standards for capacity and fish passage.

Renton $177,723 CMP Inspection Program Inspect and evaluate the structural conditions of 31 miles of corrugated metal pipe and design repairs as needed.

Sammamish $171,155 DEFERRING

SeaTac $54,343 South 180th St. Flood Reduction Study alternatives and design a flood reduction facility to eliminate flooding at the east end of S. 18oth St. 

Seattle $2,513,702
Broadview 12th Ave NW Drainage & Flooding 

Improvements Design and implement drainage improvements to address the highest priority areas of surface water flooding in the west branch of Mohlendorph basin.

Shoreline $116,505 DEFERRING

Skykomish $10,000 DEFERRING

Snoqualmie $29,468 DEFERRING

Tukwila $58,419 Tukwila 205 Levee Certification - Phase 3 Amendment adding budget to project to continue enginerring analysis, alternatves analysis and 15% design level.

Woodinville $36,490 DEFERRING

Yarrow Point $12,526 2019 Operation & Maintenance Amendment adding budget to reduce sediment deposits at public stormwater outfalls and control pollutants.

Jurisdiction Totals $5,889,245

Deferrals $876,882

Projects $5,012,363

- 1 -

FCD2018-09




